
 Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
       Appeal Wave is A41
       Funding Year is 2007

 
Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

Page 1 of 2Generated by E-rate Manager on Mar 14, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

CenturyLink CenturyTel of the
Midwest-Kendall, LLC (143001820)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1600289 TS Funded MR1: The dollars requested were
modified from $4,450.00 to
$3,480.07; removed $938.46 in
unsubstantiated chareges and
$31.47 for nonessential charges.

$27,562.15 $27,562.15

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall,
LLC (143001820)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1604697 IA Funded None $554.40 $554.40

Deltacom, Inc (143001196) BAXLEY WILDERNESS INSTITUTE (208494) GA 1597736 TS Funded MR1: The Contract Expiration Date
was changed from February 7, 2008
to June 30, 3008 to agree with the
applicant documentation.

$5,638.79 $5,638.79

Eastern Upper Peninsula
Intermediate School District
(143004465)

MACKINAC ISLAND SCHOOL DIST (131684) MI 1550332 IA Funded None $13,062.07 $13,062.07

Eastern Upper Peninsula
Intermediate School District
(143004465)

MACKINAC ISLAND SCHOOL DIST (131684) MI 1550351 IA Funded None $825.00 $825.00

Fresno County Office Of Education
(143014134)

GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1611241 IA Funded None $17,658.00 $17,658.00

Gaggle.net, Inc. (143024051) GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1611524 IA Funded None $2,340.00 $2,340.00

Interactive Educational Services, Inc.
(143027425)

GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1613404 IA Funded MR1: The dollars requested were
reduced to remove: an additional
10% of the ineligible web hosting
portion. <><><><><> MR2: The FRN
was modified from $2,660.00 OTC
and $665.00/mth to $2,394.00 OTC
and $598.50/mth to agree with the
applicant documentation.

$8,568.00 $8,568.00

Michigan Bell Telephone Company
(143001727)

ANN ARBOR PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST (130858) MI 1501109 TS Funded MR1: The Contract Expiration Date
was changed from 7/1/2007 to
6/30/2008 to agree with the applicant
documentation.

$25,817.46 $25,817.46

Network Integration Company
Partners Inc (143031589)

ROSEMEAD ELEM SCHOOL DISTRICT (143604) CA 1589409 IC Funded MR1: The FRN was modified from
$787,245.87 annually to $867,245.37
annually to agree with the applicant
documentation.

$780,520.83 $780,520.83

Nextel of California Inc. (143000891) GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1611155 TS Funded None $25,258.50 $25,258.50

Pacific Bell Telephone Company
(143002665)

GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1605472 TS Funded None $126,843.30 $126,843.30



Page 2 of 2Generated by E-rate Manager on Mar 14, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

Peak Methods, Inc (143031547) OKMULGEE INDEP SCHOOL DIST 1 (140197) OK 1511969 IC Funded MR1: The FRN was modified from
$269,786.17 to $245,662.45 to agree
with the applicant documentation.

$213,726.33 $213,726.33

Qwest Communications Company,
LLC (143001157)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1603856 TS Funded MR1: The pre-discount recurring
(monthly) amount requested was
modified from $301.05 to $123.11 to
remove unsubstantiated charges of
$172.36 and other fees and charges
of $5.58.

$975.03 $975.03

Qwest Corporation (143005231) AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (142119) CO 1589584 TS Funded None $89,597.28 $89,597.28

SBC Advanced Solutions, Inc.
(143022137)

GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1611062 TS Funded None $214,315.20 $214,315.20

SBC Long Distance (143025075) GOLDEN PLAINS UNIF SCH DIST (144058) CA 1605426 TS Funded None $45,384.30 $45,384.30

Time Warner Cable Information
Services (Wisconsin), LLC
(143029320)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1600727 IA Funded MR1: The pre-discount redurring
(monthly) amount requested was
modified from $643.40 to $609.86 to
remove the ineligible unsubstantiated
charges of $33.54.

$4,830.09 $4,830.09

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
(143021709)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1600537 IA Funded MR1: Internet Access FRN was
modified from recurring charges to
non-recurring charge as required by
FCC Rules.

$4,078.80 $4,078.80

Wisconsin RSA 4 Limited Partnership
(143001083)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARINETTE (133151) WI 1600435 TS Funded MR1: The dollars requested were
modified from $904.00 to $700.07, to
remove ineligible products and
services.

$5,544.55 $5,544.55


